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Tenant Improvements at The Broadway Commercial Center

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR
OFFICES USE 1609 BROADWAY
STREET ADDRESS WITH SUITE
NUMBERS - PROPOSED SINGLE

TENANT AREA TO USE 1609
BROADWAY AS ADDRESS

THIS PORTION OF THE BUILDING
WAS CONSTRUCTED IN 1973

1611 BROADWAY STREET [TENANT ADDRESS] ——

Rendering of Existing Exterior

Vicinity Map

2201 ELM STREET [TENANT ADDRESS]

SECOND FLOOR OFFICES USE
2209 ELM STREET ADDRESS WITH
SUITE NUMBERS

THIS PORTION OF THE BUILDING
WAS CONSTRUCTED IN 1978

2203 ELM STREET [TENANT ADDRESS]

2209 ELM STREET [PARKING
GARAGE ADDRESS]

2207 ELM STREET [TENANT ADDRESS]
2205 ELM STREET [TENANT ADDRESS]

NOTE: THIS RENDERING IS FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY. IT IS NOT TO SCALE, AND NOT TO BE USED FOR DESIGN, PERMITTING, BIDDING, OR CONSTRUCTION.
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PROJECT DATA

SITE ADDRESS™:

PARCEL NUMBER:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

DEFERRED PERMIT SUBMITTALS:

ZONING:

BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS

CODES™

SELECTED CODE / APPROACH:

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

FIRE PROTECTION:

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND AREA:

AREA SUMMARY:

PARKING COUNT:

1609 BROADWAY STREET, BELLINGHAM, WA 98225

*NOTE: BUILDING HAS MULTIPLE ADDRESSES - 1609 AND 1611 BROADWAY, AND 2201 THROUGH 2209 ELM STREET.
THE SECOND FLOOR WORK AREA IN THIS PROJECT WAS 1609 BROADWAY, WITH SEPARATE SUITE NUMBERS
ASSIGNED. THE PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK WILL COMBINE ALL SUITES AT THIS PORTION OF THE BUILDING. NO
WORK IS PROPOSED AT THE 2209 ELM PORTION OF THE BUILDING.

380225 501538 0000

SUPPLEMENTAL MAP OF WHATCOM FRAC OF LOTS 1-2-3 ALL LOTS 4-5 BLK 284 TOG WI VAC 1/2 ALLEY ABTG

INTERIOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT OF APPROXIMATELY 5,800 SF IN AREA. PROJECT INTENT IS TO CREATE A
SINGLE OFFICE TENANT SPACE BY COMBINING A SERIES OF EXISTING SMALL OFFICE TENANT AREAS. WORK
INCLUDES DEMOLITION AND RECONFIGURATION OF INTERIOR WALL FRAMING, NEW FINISHES, HVAC AND
ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION, AND LIGHTING.

SIGNAGE

COLUMBIA NEIGHBORHOOD AREA 6, FOUNTAIN DISTRICT URBAN VILLAGE COMMERCIAL TRANSITION (CT)

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), 2015 EDITION

INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC), 2015 EDITION

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC), 2015 EDITION

INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC), 2015 EDITION

INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC), 2015 EDITION

UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC), 2015 EDITION

WASHINGTON ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (WAC) CHAPTER 296-46b, NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC), 2017
WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE (WSEC), 2015 EDITION

*NOTE: ALL CODES ARE SUBSEQUENTLY MODIFIED BY WASHINGTON ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (WAC) AMENDMENTS

IEBC, PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE METHOD (IEBC 301.1.1)

BUSINESS (B) AT PORTION OF FIRST FLOOR AND ENTIRETY OF SECOND FLOOR
OPEN PARKING GARAGE (S-2) AT PORTION OF FIRST FLOOR

TYPE VB

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (IBC TABLE 504.3): 40'
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES (IBC TABLE 504.4): 2
MAXIMUM BUILDING AREA (IBC TABLE 506.2): 9,000 SF (B OCCUPANCY) 13,500 SF (S-2 OCCUPANCY)
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA WITH FRONTAGE INCREASE (IBC 506.3): 14,557 SF
MIXED OCCUPANCY, MULTISTORY BUILDING (IBC 506.2.4, EQUATION 5-3)
FIRST FLOOR: 0.82 < 1.0 - COMPLIES
SECOND FLOOR: 0.65 < 1.0 - COMPLIES

TOTAL SITE AREA: 19,979 SF
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS PAVEMENT AREA: 7,108 SF (36%)
OPEN SPACE LANDSCAPE AREA: 2,345 SF (12%)
EXISTING BUILDING LOT COVERAGE: 10,526 SF

BUILDING FLOOR AREA: 8,481 SF (FIRST FLOOR)
9,421 SF (SECOND FLOOR)
PROVIDED PARKING: 14 STALLS (1 ACCESSIBLE) AT PARKING GARAGE

17 STALLS (1 ACCESSIBLE) AT ALLEY PARKING LOT

REQUIRED PARKING (BMC 20.37.250): *41 STALLS (MINIMUM ONE SPACE PER 350 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREA)
*NO CHANGE OR USE NOR FLOOR AREA EXPANSION AS PART OF PROJECT, SO ADDITIONAL PARKING DOES NOT
NEED TO BE PROVIDED

Plumbing Fixture Code Summary

ARCHITECTS

RMC Architects, PLLC <1223 Railroad Avenue* Bellingham, WA 98225

P:360.676.7733 * F:360.738.0448 * rmc@rmcarchitects.com

SPACE WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES DRINKING
FOUNTAINS
USE LOAD RATIO M RATIO F RATIO M RATIO F (NOTE 1)
1 PER 25 FOR 1 PER 25 FOR 1 PER 40 FOR 1 PER 40 FOR
THE FIRST 50 THE FIRST 50 THE FIRST 80 THE FIRST 80
AND 1 PER 50 AND 1 PER 50 AND 1 PER 80 AND 1 PER 80
REMAINDER REMAINDER REMAINDER REMAINDER
EXCEEDING 50 EXCEEDING 50 EXCEEDING 80 EXCEEDING 80
SUBTOTALS 59 12 1.2 0.75 075 0.39
REQUIRED 2 2 1 1 1
TOTALS (NOTE 2)
NOTES:

1. PERIBC SECTION 2902.5.1 (WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENT), OCCUPANT LOADS OVER 30 SHALL HAVE ONE DRINKING FOUNTAIN FOR THE FIRST 150
OCCUPANTS, THEN ONE PER EACH ADDITIONAL 500 OCCUPANTS. PER IBC SECTION 2902.5.4.2 (WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENT), IN ALL OCCUPANCIES
THAT REQUIRE MORE THAN TWO DRINKING FOUNTAINS PER FLOOR OR SECURED AREA, BOTTLE FILLING STATIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
SUBSTITUTED FOR UP TO 50 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF DRINKING FOUNTAINS (PER IBC CHAPTER 11, DRINKING FOUNTAINS MUST BE

ACCESSIBLE WHEN PROVIDED).

2. PER UPC SECTION 419.2, IN EACH BATHROOM OR TOILET ROOM, URINALS SHALL NOT BE SUBSTITUTED FOR MORE THAN 67 PERCENT OF THE
REQUIRED WATER CLOSETS IN ASSEMBLY AND EDUCATIONAL OCCUPANCIES. URINALS SHALL NOT BE SUBSTITUTED FOR MORE THAN 50 PERCENT OF
THE REQUIRED WATER CLOSETS IN ALL OTHER OCCUPANCIES.
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= } CONTINUOUS 16" WIDTH METAL
= czD STRAPPING AT NEW WALLS AND AT
- |2 %\)ﬁ WALL MOUNTED ITEMS, TYPICAL
< AN | /
~| 5 r =
LIOJ NOTE:
%5 CASEWORK SHOWN FOR DIAGRAMMATIC PURPOSES

ONLY; REFER TO PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR
LOCATIONS AND OTHER NOTES REGARDING
SPECIAL CONDITIONS REQUIRING BLOCKING

=XCEPT AS NOTED

Typical Wall Backing

[TYPICAL WALL FURRING ASSEMBLY]

[TYPICAL ASSEMBLY AT OFFICE
PARTITIONS]

2X4 WOOD STUD AND GYPSUM WALLBOARD FURRING

- (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD
- 2X4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" ON CENTER
- FULL DEPTH BATT INSULATION IN STUD CAVITY

[EXTERIOR WALL INFILL]

2X4 WOOD STUD AND GYPSUM WALLBOARD

- (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD

- 2X4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" ON CENTER

- FULL DEPTH BATT INSULATION IN STUD CAVITY
- (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD

[EXTERIOR WALL INFILL]

2X6 WOOD STUD AND GYPSUM WALLBOARD

LAP SIDING OVER WOOD FRAMING

- CEDAR OR HARDIEPLANK SIDING

- WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER

- 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING (OR MATCH EXISTING)
- EXISTING 2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" ON CENTER

- FULL DEPTH BATT INSULATION IN STUD CAVITY

- (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD

PLYWOOD SIDING OVER WOOD FRAMING

- EXTERIOR TRIM BATTENS

- EXTERIOR PLYWOOD OR HARDIEPANEL SIDING

- WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER

- 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING (OR MATCH EXISTING)
- EXISTING 2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" ON CENTER

- FULL DEPTH BATT INSULATION IN STUD CAVITY

- (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD

‘ 3,618 GSF B-OCCUPANCY

37 OCCUPA‘NTS AT 100 GSF / OCCUPANT —

00

SEPARATE TENANT AREA - NO WORK

‘ EXISTING EXTERIOR
pORRIDOR AND RAILING |

5,803 GSF B-OCCUPANCY

59 OCCUPANTS AT 100 GSF / OCCUPANT

EXISTING EXIT STA‘IRS TO GRADE

1609 BROAD

Proposed S

\

GATE TO EXISTING PLATFORM LIFT \

—

|

— EXISTING EXIT STAIRS TO GRADE

- 2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" ON CENTER "
- FULL DEPTH BATT INSULATION IN STUD CAVITY - NOMINAL 2X4 WOOD OR STEEL STUDS AT 24" ON CENTER
- (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD (SUSPEND FROM FLOOR STRUCTURE ABOVE AND / OR
W N LEDGER TO PERIMETER WALLS AS NEEDED)
- (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD
[TYPICAL ASSEMBLY AT TOILET
ROOMS AND ALONG MAJOR GRID
LINES]
[SUSPENDED GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING OR SOFFIT]
‘ 4. 4 i C o v es GYPCRETE TOPPING SLAB ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE
STRUCTURE ABOVE
- SCHEDULED FLOORING - SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE SYSTEM - REFER TO
- APPROXIMATELY 1 1/2" GYPCRETE TOPPING LATERAL SUPPORT INSTALLATION NOTES
- ACOUSTIC MAT
- EXISTING PLYWOOD SHEATHING
- EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS
L 3 L
[TYPICAL FLOOR PATCHING AS [TYPICAL SUSPENDED CEILING]
NECESSARY]
NOTE:

ALL NEW SUSPENDED CEILINGS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED PER IBC VERTICAL AND LATERAL RESTRAINT REQUIREMENTS AND
ASCE 7-10 13.5.6.2.2 AND THE APPLICABLE ASTM (ASTM C 635, ASTM C 636, ASTM E 580/E 580M) AND CISCA STANDARDS. WHERE
IBC, ASCE, ASTM, AND CISCA STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS CONFLICT WITH THE DRAWINGS THE NOTED STANDARDS AND
REQUIREMENTS SHALL GOVERN. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL REQUIREMENTS. REFERENCE STANDARDS PER HIERARCHY:

NN

Lateral Support of Suspended Ceiling

\ IBC, ASCE, ASTM, CISCA. CONSULT NWCB TECHNICAL DOCUMENT 401 "SUSPENDED CEILINGS" FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
5/16" (MIN.) DRILL-IN 12 GA. HANGER WIRE, TYPICAL
6|\~ | WX DEVIATION EXPANSION ANCHOR . 3 TIGHT TURNS
1 / STEEL STRAP, TYPICAL ;, /8" MAX MAXIMUM 7
~ ® SHOT IN ANCHOR S
\ | | @‘?j:K [ TN RS
A( 8" MAX. FROM WALL e ~ CEILING CLIP
VERTICAL STRUT N e 3 TIGHT TURNS MIN
\ (COMPRESSION POST) - 24 WITHIN 3 A
" SIZE PER NORTHWEST =
4" MIN.— \'\/Avl/TLLDslMENSION AT UN-RIVETED WALL & CEILING BUREAU @ =12 GA HANGER WIRE AT TYPICAL "
DOCUMENT #401) MAIN TEE CONNECTIONS (;\32 >
(==n==m—==m = e e 3 2
2" SPREADER BAR (NOT REQUIRED IF SPLAY WIRES TO BE WITHIN 2" OF ;
90° INTERSECTING CROSS OR MAIN THE CONNECTION POINT OF THE
WITHIN 8" OF PERIMETER WALL) VERTICAL STRUT TO SUSPENDED |
CEILING
ATTACH GRID TO PERIMETER 9 GA. RESTRAINT WIRES (X4) CROSS TEE
CLOSURE ANGLE WITH POP RIVETS ATTACHED TO MAIN BEAM - ARRAY MAIN TEE
AT 2 ADJACENT WALLS ONLY WIRES AT 90° FROM EACH OTHER RESTRAINT WIRE, 4 TOTAL,
AND AT AN ANGLE NOT EXCEEDING 1 EACH PARALLEL WITH MAIN
‘é5E HSE%M THE PLANE OF THE TEES AND CROSS TEES
SUSPENDED CEILING LATERAL SUSPENDED CEILING LATERAL SUSPENDED CEILING MAIN ISOMETRIC AT LATERAL RESTRAINT
BRACING AT WALL RESTRAINT AT 120" 0.C. MAX. TEE HANGER AT 40" O.C.
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1 PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER BOBRICK B-4262
2 SOAP DISPENSER BOBRICK B-26600
3 MIRROR (24" W x 36" H) BOBRICK B-165
4 TOILET PAPER DISPENSER BOBRICK B-4288
5 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL BOBRICK B-270 6" i >
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Lighting Information

LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPES:

A - PHILIPS SYNC SUSPENDED LINEAR DIRECT / INDIRECT - MODEL 7406-L-C-E-Q-G-XX-E-1-E-W 28.4W, 3,000K COLOR TEMPERATURE

B - JUNO 5" RECESSED CAN LIGHT - MODEL IC20LED-G4-09LM-30K-90CRI-120FRPC 11.5W, 3,000K COLOR TEMPERATURE, INCLUDE MODEL 205 WWH BAFFLE TRIM

C - LITHONIA CONTEMPORARY SQUARE VANITY - MODEL FMVCSL-24IN-MVOLT-30K-90CRI-BN* (*COORDINATE FINISH WITH OWNER)

D - PHILIPS CHLORIDE COMPAC EMERGENCY LIGHT - MODEL CLU3-N-W

X - PHILIPS CHLORIDE COMPAC EXIT LIGHT - MODEL CLX-N-GW* (*COORDINATE RED OR GREEN TO MATCH EXISTING OFFICE)

LIGHTING FIXTURE NOTES:

1. PER WSEC, C405.2, PRIVATE OFFICES SHALL INCLUDE AN OCCUPANT SENSOR WITH MANUAL CONTROL, COMPLYING WITH C405.2.1.1 FOR TURNING ON AT 50 PERCENT POWER. PER

C405.2.2.2, LIGHT REDUCTION CONTROLS SHALL APPLY AT PRIVATE OFFICES.

2. PER WSEC, C405.2.2 SHALL COMPLY AT CORRIDOR SPACES - COORDINATE CONTROLS FOR WORKSTATION AREAS TO BE INDEPENDENT, AND FOLLOW REQUIREMENTS FOR PRIVATE
OFFICE (OCCUPANT SENSOR / MOTION CONTROL) FUNCTION. LOCATE TIME CLOCK AND CONTROLS IN STORAGE ROOM 206. AUTOMATIC TIME CONTROLS SHALL INCLUDE FIXTURES AT

NORTH-SOUTH CORRIDORS.

3. LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPES AND LAYOUT ON PLAN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE - ELECTRICIAN WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PULLING AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT, AND UPDATING WSEC

LIGHTING COMPLIANCE FORMS WITH ANY CHANGES TO THE DESIGN.

4. ELECTRICIAN RESPONSIBLE FOR LAYOUT AND CIRCUITING OF ALL CODE-REQUIRED OCCUPANT SENSORS, TIME CONTROLS, PHOTO SENSORS, AND DESIGN OF BATTERY-BACKUP

EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHTING, INCLUDING EXTERIOR LIGHTING CONTROLS.
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v
[
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE O
NUMBER NAME FLOOR BASE CEILING WALL COMMENTS DOOR FRAME I'|'_J
DOOR SIZE FRAME FIRE HARDWARE DOOR o
Existing Second Floor Level NUMBER | WIDTH HEIGHT | THICKNESS | TYPE FINISH DEPTH TYPE MATERIAL FINISH RATING | GLAZING | GROUP COMMENTS NUMBER L S
200 LOBBY CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED WALK OFF MAT AT ENTRANCE v &
201 WORKSTATIONS CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT/GYPSUM BD GYPSUM BD. PAINTED Existing Second Floor Level o e
PAINTED 200 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" B STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 1 HOLLOW METAL PAINTED FULL 1 PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE, VERIFY WALL 200 < £ g
202 STORAGE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED THICKNESS FOR DOOR FRAME o
203 WORKSTATIONS CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 202A 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/8" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 4 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 7 202A 5§
204 WORKSTATIONS CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 202B 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/8" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 4 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 7 202B % @g
205 SERVER / COMM. CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 205 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 2 205 8-
206 STORAGE SHEET VINYL STAINED CLEAR WOOD | GYPSUM BD. PAINTED  GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 206 50" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" C STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |3 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 2 PROVIDE THROW BOLT FOR INACTIVE LEAF 206 g %
207 CORRIDOR CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 208A 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" B STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH FULL |6 208A = g
208 BREAK / LOUNGE LUXURY VINYL TILE | STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 208B 2'-4" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 2 208B =
208B UTILITY LUXURY VINYL TILE |STAINED CLEAR WOOD |GYPSUM BD. PAINTED | GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 209 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 5 209 £8
209 SHOWER TILE COVED TILE GYPSUM BD. PAINTED | PLASTIC LAMINATE 210 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 210 5%
WAINSCOT 215 30" 6'- 8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" 2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 215 2 %
210 OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 216 30" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" 2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 216
211 CORRIDOR CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 219 30" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 219
212 WORKSTATIONS CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 220 30" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 220
213 WORKSTATIONS CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 221 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" B STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 1 HOLLOW METAL PAINTED FULL 1 PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE, VERIFY WALL 221
214 CORRIDOR CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED THICKNESS FOR DOOR FRAME
215 OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 223 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 223
216 OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 224 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 224
217 CORRIDOR CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 226 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 226
218 WORKSTATIONS CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 227 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 227
219 OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 229 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 229
220 OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 230 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 230
221 CORRIDOR CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED WALK OFF MATT AT ENTRANCE 232 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 232
222 CORRIDOR CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 233 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 233
223 LARGE OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 234A 3-0" 6'- 8" 0'-13/4" B STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-63/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH FULL |6 234A
224 OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 234B 3-0" 6'- 8" 0'-13/4" B STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH FULL |6 234B
225 CORRIDOR CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 235 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 2 235
226 OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 236A 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" B STAIN/CLEAR FINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH FULL |6 236A
227 LARGE OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 236B 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" B STAIN/CLEAR FINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH FULL |6 236B
228 CORRIDOR CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 239 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" B STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 1 HOLLOW METAL PAINTED FULL |1 PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE, VERIFY WALL 239
229 LARGE OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED THICKNESS FOR DOOR FRAME
230 OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 240 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 240
231 CORRIDOR CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 241 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 241
232 OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 242 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 242 .
233 LARGE OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 243 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 243 q)
234 CONFERENCE LUXURY VINYL TILE | STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 244 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 244 -—
235 STORAGE LUXURY VINYL TILE |STAINED CLEAR WOOD |GYPSUM BD. PAINTED  |GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 245 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 245 -
236 FITNESS CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 246 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 246 CD
239 CORRIDOR CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |GYPSUM BD. PAINTED  |GYPSUM BD. PAINTED WALK OFF MAT AT ENTRANCE 247 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEARFINISH | 0'-43/4" |2 WOOoD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 3 247 o
240 SMALL OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 248 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" A STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 0'-43/4" |2 WOOD STAIN/CLEAR FINISH 2 248
241 SMALL OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 250 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" D PAINTED 0'-71/8" |1 HOLLOW METAL PAINTED 4 VvERIFY WALL THICKNESS FOR DOOR FRAME 250 C_U
242 SMALL OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 251 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" D PAINTED 0'-71/8" |1 HOLLOW METAL PAINTED 2 STAINLESS STEEL HINGES AT EXT., VERIFY WALL 251 - —
243 SMALL OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED THICKNESS FOR DOOR FRAME O
o SMALL OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD | ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED 252 3-0" 6'-8" 0'-13/4" D PAINTED 0-71/8" |1 HOLLOW METAL PAINTED 4 VERIFY WALL THICKNESS FOR DOOR FRAME 252 e
245 SMALL OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED D §
246 SMALL OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED E oD
247 SMALL OFFICE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED Door Hardware Grou ps =
248 STORAGE CARPET TILE STAINED CLEAR WOOD |ACT GYPSUM BD. PAINTED p— S ROWARE E 1]
250 WOMENS TOILET TILE COVED TILE GYPSUM BD. PAINTED | PLASTIC LAMINATE SR A e O &
WAINSCOT 1 HINGES (STAINLESS STEEL), ENTRANCE FUNCTION EXIT DEVICE, EXTERIOR PULL, CLOSER, GASKETING, SWEEP, THRESHOLD, KICK PLATE, FLOOR STOP o CC\ID O
251 CUSTODIAL SHEET VINYL RUBBER BASE GYPSUM BD. PAINTED  |GYPSUM BD. PAINTED PLASTIC LAMINATE AT MOP SINK 9 HINGES, STOREROOM FUNCTION LEVER SET, CLOSER, DOOR SILENCERS, KICK PLATE, WALL STOP N N
252 MENS TOILET TILE COVED TILE GYPSUM BD. PAINTED  |PLASTIC LAMINATE 3 HINGES, OFFICE OR PASSAGE FUNCTION LEVER SET, DOOR SILENCERS, WALL STOP > 2 %
WAINSCOT 4 HINGES (STAINLESS STEEL), PASSAGE FUNCTION LEVER SET, KEY PAD LOCK, GASKETING, DOOR SILENCERS, KICK PLATE, WALL STOPS (O © o
5 HINGES (STAINLESS STEEL), PRIVACY FUNCTION LEVER SET, GASKETING, KICK PLATE, MOP PLATE, WALL STOP @ %\ <C
(;‘ Eg\JCGKEEsT, Eg%sRASE RFSJVTIIX;EJNK |LCEKVFE>FA$ET’ KICK PLATE, MOP PLATE, WALL STOP O ; = =
Finish Schedule Notes | S _% 8 E
| -
1. ALLOW FOR ACCENT PAINT WALL (EXACT LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED) AT EACH OFFICE, LARGE OFFICE, SMALL OFFICE, AND WORKSTATION AREA _2_ @) a8 '§3
2. ALLOW FOR FULL-HEIGHT TILE BACKSPLASH WALL ABOVE BASE CABINETS AND BELOW UPPER CABINETS AT BREAK ROOM Q N g =
r N 2x
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